23 Oral Answers [ RAJYA SABHA] to Questions 24
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Development work in Papan Kalan and Narela

*22. SARDAR JAG JIT SINGH
AURORA: SHRI RAM
JETHMALANI:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVE-LOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the necessary development work of the land to be allotted t, the Cooperative Group Housing Societies at Papan Kalan and Narela, has been completed;

(b) if so, whether the process of allotment of land to the Cooperative Group Housing Societies has started;

(c) if so, the number and names, of Cooperative Group Housing Societies to whom letters have been issued by the DDA in connection with allotment of land; and

(d) what is the stipulated date as per the assessment of Government by which the land is likely to be allotted to these housing societies?
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SARDAR JAG JIT SINGH AURORA; It is true that out * the 900 cooperatives nearly 400 cooperatives have been accepted and out of them about 40 or 50 are such that did not appear in the first 900 cooperatives. New names came in and the old names were not there.

The other point is what criteria has oeen followed in the allotment of land to the 400 cooperatives. I am asking this because at one time it was announced by the DDA or the Delhi Administration that the date of registration would be the due date on the basis of which the cooperatives would be allotted land. This criteria has not been followed.
What its the reason why this was not followed?
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SARDAR JAGIJIT SINGH AURORA; 1
am not really satisfied with the answer given saying that it has been left to the DDA authorities to decide which should get first and which should get latter. Once you have set up a rule that the societies...

MR. CHAIRMAN; put your question, please,

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 36

SARDAR JAGIJIT SINGH AURORA; The next point I hav, is, what is the criteria which was followed while making this allotment? Now you decide to give priorities to others and put back already given seniority, = What was the criteria ton which you decided? Was it left to the good sense of the Registrar concerned?
While 1 am talking about it, j would also like to know what is the criteria on which it is going to be decided if there are any vacancies in the society? How those vacancies would be filled?

DR. JINENDRA KUMAR JAIN: Sir, I want t, know the wisdom of the Government in issuing an order from the Office of the Lt.
Governor of Delhi, dt. 2nd November, 1990 in which it was stated that all the vacancies in the cooperative society will be filled not according to the bye-law, of the society, not according to the bye-laws of the cooperative law but out of the registrants under the self-financing scheme of the DDA. As you know, Sir, cooperative movement is. an independent movement and such a notification not only violates all the fundamental rights of the freedom of association but it is quite contrary to the Constitution and it is contrary to the spirit of the cooperative movement. [ want to know what is the wisdom behind such a move.
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MR. CHAIRMAN; Q No. 23.
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He has bypassed theissue. You please understand.
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DR. JINENDRA KUMAR JAIN: He is defending a wrong action. Please try to understand. Please give me an opportunity.
The DDA has a self-flnaneing scheme which is quite diffe-Vent. Where it has failed? There is a cooperative society. (Interruptions). Now, he is trying to bypass the issue.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Question Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Allotments of Type V accommodation in Delhi

*23. SHRI RAJNI RANJAN SAHU: Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a large number of ad-hoc allotments/allotments on out-of-turn basis of Type V houses ere being made by the Directorate of Estates in Delhi;

(b) if so, the number of such allotments made during 1988, 1989 and 1990  (upto
October, 1990); and

(c) the reasons for making such allotments?

THE MINISTER OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI DAULAT RAM
SARAN); (a) and (c) Out-of-turn allotments are made on various grounds such as, Personal Staff of Ministers, Departmental Pool vaca tion, Key Personnel to Cabinet Secti, medical grounds and special compass'onate grounds.

(b) The number of out-of-turn allotments are as under;

Year Out of turn

allotments mads

1988 121
1989 116
1990 83

(upto 31.10.1990).

